96187373

DEPT-DI RECURDING

\$29,00

T00012 TRAN 9564 03/12/96 11:09:00

41515 4 ER #-96-187373

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

H96005447

MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

39 V

THIS ACREEMENT ande as of the 1ST day of MARCH, 1996 by and between, REMKE INDUSTRIES, INC. whose address is 310 CHADDICK DR., WHEELING, IL 60090 (whether one or more, and if more than one, jointly and severally) being hereinafter referred to as the "Borrowers" and CLD KENT BANK, maintaining its principal office at 105 South York Street, Elmhurst, Illinote 50126, said bank together with its successors and assigns, including each and every holder from time to time of the note (as hereinafter defined) being hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgagee";

WITIOSSETH

WHEREAS, the Mortgagee has heretofore loaned the Borrowers the principal sum of NOTE #1: FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$500,000.00) NOTE #2: SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$792,000.00) NOTE #3: TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$200,000.00) which loan is evidence by a promissory note being hereinafter referred to as the "Note", dated as or d/RCH 24TH, 1995 executed by Borrowers and payable to the order of the Mortgagee, with final payment due on NOTE #1 MARCH 1ST, 1996 NOTE #2 & #3 MARCH 1ST, 2000.

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by a mortgage of even data therewith being hereinafter referred as to the "Mortgage" executed by the Borrower creating a lien on certain real property located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Mortgage was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds for maid County on APRIL 3RD, 1995 as document number 95-221989 and,

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and the Mortgagee desire to modify the terms for the payment of the Note as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual convenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers and the Mortgages do hereby agree as follows:

1. The principal indebtedness evidenced by the Note presently outstanding is NOTE #1 THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (\$322,500.00) WITH A REVOLVING AVAILABILITY OF \$500,000.00 NOTE #2 SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 87/100 DOLLARS (\$779,711.87) NOTE #3 ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$166,670.00) which shall be paid as follows:

NOTE #1: PRINCIPAL SHALL BE PAID IN FULL ON MARCH 1ST, 1997. ACCRUED INTEREST SHALL BE PAID ON APRIL 1ST, 1996, AND ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH THEREAFTER UNTIL THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE SHALL BE PAID IN FULL.

NOTE #2: PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST SHALL BE PAID IN INSTALLMENTS COMMENCING APRIL 1ST, 1996 AND ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH THEREAFTER UNTIL MARCH 1ST, 2000, AT WHICH TIME THE REMAINING BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST SHALL BE PAID IN FULL. EACH

BOX 333-CTI

96187373

14. A. J. B.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

96187373

INSTALLMENT SHALL BE DATE SHALL BE PAID IN AR AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE GREATER OF \$6,878.00 OR THE AMOUNT OF UNPAID INTEREST ACCRUED TO THE DATE OF PAYMENT OF THE INSTALLMENT.
NOTE #3: PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST SHALL BE PAID IN INSTALLMENTS OF \$6,667.00 EACH OF FRINCIPAL, PLUS UNPAID INTEREST ACCRUED TO THE DATE OF PAYMENT, COMMENCING APRIL 1ST, 1996, AND CONTINUING ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH THEREAFTER UNTIL MARCH 1ST, 2001, AT WHICH TIME THE ENTIRE REMAINING UNPAID BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST SHALL BE PAID IN PULL.

- 2. All referenced in the Mortgage to the Note shall refer to the Note as herein modified.
- 3. All references in the Note to the Mortgage shall refer to the Mortgage as herein modified.
- 4. Environmental Warrancies and Agreements. Mortgagor warrants and re-
- (a) The premises, and all operations and activities therson, are and shall continue to be in compliance with all environmental laws, and the premises are not and shall not become (1) contaminated by, or the site of the disposal or release of, and hazardous substance, (ii) the source of any contamination, by any hazardous substance, of any adjacent property or of any groundwater or surface water, or (iii) the source of any air emission in excess of any legal limit now or hereafter in effect; and, except as expressly disclosed by Mortgagor to Bank in writing, no asbestos or polychloritated biphenyla are present or contained in or on the premises.
- (b) Mortgagor shall take all actions recessary to investigate, clean up, and eliminate the source of, any past, present of future contamination of the premises by any hazardous substance and to prevent any additional contamination of the premises. The taking of action by Mortgagor roder this subparagraph (b) shall not limit any other right or remedy available to Bank by reason of any such contamination (including Bank's right to accelerate payment of the Indebtedness).
- (c) For purposes of this Mortgage, (i) "environmental law means any past, present or future federal, state, local or foreign law, ordinance, rule, regulation or order that regulates or is intended to protect public health or the environment or that establishes liability for the investigation, removal or clear-up of, or damage caused by any environmental contamination, including, without limitation, any law, ordinance, rule, regulation or order that regulates or prescribes inquirements for air quality, water quality, or the disposition, transportation or management of waste materials or toxic substances; (ii) "hazardous substance" means any product or waste that is now or hereafter regulated by or subject to any environmental law and any other hazardous substance, pollutant, contaminant or waste, including, without limitation, asbestos and polychlorinated biphenyls; and (iii) property shall be considered to be "contaminated" by a hazardous substance if a hazardous substance is present on or in the property in any amount of level.
- 5. The Borrowers hereby restate and reaffirm each and every representation, warrant, covenant and agreement contained in the note and the Mortgage as fully as if such representations, warranties, covenants and agreements were set forth herein.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

- o. Except as hereinabove and modified and amended, the Note and Mortgage and all of the terms, conditions and provisions thereof, shall in all respects remain unmodified and unchanged and shall continue to serve as evidence of the indebtedness or as security for indebtedness described therein. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, all provisions of the Note and Mortgage, as respectively amended herein, relating to the defaults in payment of principal, interest or other amounts, with respect to other defaults with respect to ohligations of the Borrowers, and with respect to remedies of the Bank, shall continue to be as provided in the Note and the Mortgage, as amended herein, without change or modification.
 - 7. It is the express intention and agreement of the parties hereto that neither the modification of the Note and Mortgage or any extention of the maturity or terms thereof as provided aforesaid is intended nor shall be construed as an extinguishment, revocation, satisfaction or discharge of any of the liabilities or obligations under the Note and the Mortgage, or any guaranty thereof. The execution of this Agreement by the Mortgagee shall not be deemed to be a waiver of its rights under any other agreement, note, mortgage, trust deed, security agreement, assignment instrument, guaranty or other document on the part of the Mortgages in exercising to, right nor shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other rights. A walver and revocation shall not be construed as a bar or waiver of any right or remedy on any future occasion. All of the Mortgagee's rights and remedies whether evidenced by the Mortgage hereby or by any other agreement, guaranty, mortgage, trust deed, note, security agreement, assignment, instrument or other document shall be cumulative and in addition to all other rights and remedies granted to the Mortgagee at law or in equity and may be exercised from time to time as often as deemed expedient by the Mortgages. The obligations of the Borrowers hersunder shall be joint and several.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgages and Borrowers have affixed their hands and seals as of the 1ST day of MARCH . 1996.

BORROWERS: REMKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY CLIFF SCOTT-RUDNICK OLD KENT BANK 105 SOUTH YORK STREET ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: OLD KENT BANK 105 S. YORK RD. ELMHURST, IL 60126 LINDA ELWOOD ITS: PRESIDENT

MORTGAGEE:

OLD KENT BANK

ROBERT P MOVE IN

ital VICE PRESIDENT

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT A

DOTS 33 AND 34 IN PALMAUKER BUSINESS CENTER UNIT TWO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH PEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AN COOK COUNTY, LILLINGIS

P.I.N. #03-11-409-013-0000 #03-11-409-014-0000

Droperty of Cook County Clerk's Office COMMON ADDRESS: 310 CHADDICK DR. WHEELING, 1L 60090

96187373

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Ĵ٠ U١	VOFF	CIAL	COPY	/
Istate of Illinois	```	OFFICIA	AL SEAL "	
1) ss.		THE STREET OF C	
County of)	MY COMMISSION	STATE OF ILLINOIS EXPIRES 6/20/96	
II. THEODORE KER	N	~~~	3	
in the State aforesaid.	do hereby ca	Notary Publi	c in and for	Baid County
PRESIDENT		of Kar	THE INDUST	KIET THE and

persons whose names ar	are ng	reconsily know	wn to me to	1.
and	a sanscribad	to the tore	igoing instrum Dectively, ann	ent as such
me this day in person and instrument as their	i acknowledges	that they si	gned and delive	dured the said
Instrument as their	OMU TEM	and vo	luntary act	nd muta
set forth.	as arotes	ita, for the	uses and purp	osos therein
GIVEN under my hand	and Notarial	Seal thing	5 d day of 1	ARCH
·/		And the second	1 1 100	
		No	tary Public	44
State of Illinois	5			
W 1	SS.			
County of Mill	G), rot			
I. Linda Nothing		waren Bullita		
the state aforesaid, do	hereby core	cary Public :	in and for mus	d County in
	n	Old Kook U	100	s personally
known to me to be the	Much Decrou Au	a a t offan Guui	a na hadbanadus	he demandan
day in porson and acknow	lodged that I	10 TO TO 10	, appeared bef	ore me this
wild a principle to the contract of the contra	CHO TEMB SKA	IJA I List II it lists —		red the sold
when the parabola	i coermin mor	TOPPOI AND TH		•
then and there acknowled seni of said Bank, did aff	ied that (he)	(sho), as c	vacodian of th	e corporate
"" (7)4年) (10年1) 公安社 工工通道 。	MAR VALUE PARV	ACT SOM SE	Man Park a mark to	- I
AN ANYO DWILL OF TERBERS	as aforesaid.	for the use	seacquiry bns a	cherain wet
CIUBN				115. L.
19 1.	#UD HOCBLIST	seal this	day of 1/	
^^^	·····	me IIIII	A CUUMX	
	HAL SEAL	," Not	ary Public	
State of Illing NOTARY PUR	A ELWOOD	 }		· (C-
> My C ommis s	ion Expiss 01/05/2	" . §		-0
County of	majaaaaaa	w ···		
Ι,	. A Note	ru Dubita ta		G
State aforewald, do hereb	y certify the	ty rubite in It	and for wald	county and
paraonally known to me to	amaa eds ed	DATEON Whose	7456 (n n)	
とのこの何のアル発 アルカで上の出れ出た 行び立御者	ired betore me	i thiu day l	D BAWMAN SMI	Landard advantage
he signed and delivered t the uses and purposes there	IND MOE COTEN.			
GIVEN under my hand	and Notarial	Seal this	day of	A
19			-	
		orth tolkeroots and other lands. Mys W	ary Public	
		, 11001	/ > **444	

Property of Coot County Clert's Office